501947525 06/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shailesh SHRESTHA	04/25/2012
Yih-Choung YU	05/03/2012
Ahsan NAWROJ	04/12/2012
Marcos SOTOMAYOR	05/20/2012
Richard KOPLIN	05/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISK MANAGEMENT ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	3 East 84th St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13443136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)684-3999

 Phone:
 212-684-3900

 Email:
 pmyers@grr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Ave.

Address Line 2: 8th FI

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5594/006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiberiu WEISZ	PATENT

501947525 REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0034

OP \$40.00 13443136

Total Attachments: 8 source=Signedassignment#page1.tif source=Signedassignment#page2.tif source=Signedassignment#page3.tif source=Signedassignment#page4.tif source=Signedassignment#page5.tif source=Signedassignment#page6.tif source=Signedassignment#page7.tif source=Signedassignment#page8.tif

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date: 4/25/20/2

Assignor: Shailesh SHRESTHA

Assignor: Ahsan NAWROJ

Address: STADER LANDSTR . 46

Address:

28713 BREMEN, GERMANY

Assignor: Yih-Choung YU

Assignor; Marcos SOTOMAYOR

Address: 1785 Rhine Dr.

Eastone, PA 18045

Assignor: Richard KOPLIN

Address:

Assignee: Risk Management Enterprises, LLC Address: 3 East 84th St., New York, NY 10028

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on , 19 and entitled

ULTRASONIC SCANNING PROBE WITH A TUNING FORK-TYPE OSCILLATOR AND FEEDBACK CONTROL THEREOF

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information

* Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

pertaining to, the Patent Application, and/or to correct any clerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PRINTED N	IAME(S)		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
Shailesh		SHRESTHA	64/35/2012	Phoyesh-	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
STATE OF	19 W 2 L 2 L	, Germany		,	
On 2	5/4/2012 befo	ore me personally came			
Shaile	sh SHRESTHA				
to me known to to me executio	be the Assignor(n of the same.	s) described in and who e	executed the foregoing Ass	signment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowle	dged
-blotar	Public Wifn	eks			
Ahsan		NAWROJ			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF		•			
On	bef	fore me personally came			
	NAWROJ				
to me known to to me executio	be the Assignor n of the same.	s) described in and who e	executed the foregoing Ass	signment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowie	dged
Notar	y Public				

PRINTED NA	ME(S)		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
Yih-Choung First Name STATE OF COUNTY OF	Middle Initial Bremen	YU S Last Name , Germany	1/3/2012	Yt-Ch	The
On		me personally came			
Yih-Cho to me known to b	oung YU e the Assignor(s) d	escribed in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing A	ssignment, and the Assign	or(s) duly acknowledged
to me execution o	of the same.				
- Winess	Many -		ė		
U					
Marcos First Name	Middle Initial	SOTOMAYOR Last Name			
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
On	before	me personally came			
Marcos	SOTOMAYOR				
to me known to b to me execution o	e the Assignor(s) do of the same.	escribed in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing A	ssignment, and the Assign	or(s) duly acknowledged
Notary P	ublic				
Richard First Name	Middle initial	KOPLIN Last Name		Antina and	<u></u>

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On.

before me personally came

Richard KOPLIN

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date: 04/12/12

Assignor: Shailesh SHRESTHA

Address:

Assignor:

Yih-Choung YU

Address:

Assignor: Absau Navect Address: 225 REEDER ST.

Assignor: Address:

Marco SOTOMAYOR

EASTON, PA 18042

Address:

Assignor: Richard KOPLIN

Assignee: Risk Management Enterprises, LLC Address: 3 East 84th St., New York, NY 10028

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on . 19 and entitled

> ULTRASONIC SCANNING PROBE WITH A TUNING FORK-TYPE OSCILLATOR AND FEEDBACK CONTROL THEREOF

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information

* Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

pertaining to, the Patent Application, and/or to correct any clerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PRINTED N.	AME(S)		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Shailesh	SI	TRESTHA		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
On	before	me personally came		
Shailes	h SHRESTHA			
to me known to me execution of		escribed in and who e	xecuted the forego	ing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to
Notary	Public			
AHSAN		NAWROJ		Mosima Ina 04/12/12
First Name	***	Last Name		
STATE OF	Pennsylva	ria		
	Northan			
		•	* * · · ·	
On 44	falia before	me personally came	Ahsan	Khwroj
to me known to me execution of		escribed in and who e	xecuted the forego	ing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to

COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA

Notarial Seel

Kelly J. Deserver, Notarry Public
City of Easton, Northampton County
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2015

MEMBER, PENISYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date:

Assignor: Shailesh SHRESTHA

Address:

Assignor: Ahsan NAWROJ

Address:

Assignor: Yih-Choung YU

Address:

Assignor: Marcos SOTOMAYOR

Address: 207 F 111 St. #2

Assignor: Richard KOPLIN

Address: 3 E 84th 3th NY, NY 1002-8

Assignee: Risk Management Enterprises, LLC Address: 3 East 84th St., New York, NY 10028

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on . 19 and entitled

ULTRASONIC SCANNING PROBE WITH A TUNING FORK-TYPE OSCILLATOR AND FEEDBACK CONTROL THEREOF

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information

* Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

Yih-Choung		YU	
	iddle Initial	Last Name	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On	before	me personally came	è
Yih-Choung			
to me known to be the to me execution of the	e Assignor(s) o e same,	tescribed in and who	executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged
Witness			
Marcos First Name Mi	NC Load la	SOTOMAYOI Last Name	2 920/12 Janon P. Sotonyaya
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
on Nov	// before	me personally came	2
Marcos SO			
to me known to be the	e Assignor(s) o	lescribed in and who	executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged
to me execution of the Well Notary Publi	e same.		Caisy y K Chan Notary Public - State of Now York NO. 01CH8014643 Qualited in Course County My Commission Expires
Richard First Name Mi	iddle Imtial	KOPLIN Last Name	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Ön	before	me personally came	2
Richard KO	PLIN	*	
to me known to be the to me execution of th	e Assignor(s) o e same.	lescribed in and who	executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged
Notary Publ	ic	·	

Yih-Choung	YU	·
First Name	Middle Initial Last Name	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On	before me personally came	
Yih-Cho	oung YU	
to me known to b to me execution o	be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly of the same.	acknowledged
Witness		
Marcos First Name	SOTOMAYOR_ Middle Initial Last Name	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
000111101		
On	before me personally came	
	SOTOMAYOR	nalmavijadoni
to me known to b	be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly of the same.	sevino mico Son
Notary F	Public	
Richard	KOPLIN 5-20-12 /29/63	H
First Name	Middle Initial Last Name	<i>y</i> - \
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On 57	/20/17 before me personally came	
, ,	KOPLIN	
to me known to b	be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly of the same,	acknowledged
	Fublic / Commence of the comme	
Notary Pub NO. Ouslifie	NSY Y K CHAR NIC - State of Rew York O1CH8014543 d in Queens County Ion Expires 70 / 4	

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 06/07/2012